

**DECLARATION REGARDING THE ALLERGENICITY OF ENOLOGICAL PRODUCTS
MARTIN VIALATTE - STATION OENOTECHNIQUE DE CHAMPAGNE**

In conformity with Annex II of the Regulation UE N° 1169/2011, as regard the allergen content, SOFRALAB declares that the following enological products of MARTIN VIALATTE and STATION OENOTECHNIQUE DE CHAMPAGNE ranges contain ingredients considered allergenic :

- **Eggs and egg-based product (egg white) :**
BACTOLYSE LYSOZYME – OVOCOL
- **Milk and milk-based products (casein) :**
POLYCASE – POLYPRESSE
- **Sulphur dioxide and sulphiting agents in concentration higher than 10mg/kg or 10mg/L expressed as SO2 :**
ACETOX VB – ACETOX VR – ADJUVANT LIQUID RANGE – ALBUMINOCOL–AQUACOL LIQUIDE –ASEPTOL 2–
BAKTOL LIQUID RANGE – BAKTOL POUDRE – BAKTOSSOL 225 – BENTOGEL – CAMEL KN/KGS –
CLAR CM – CLAR T GAMME – COLLE BDX – COMPLEXE AN – CRISTAB GC LIQUID – CRISTAL – CRISTALINE –
DEPECTIL THERMO 2 – DOSES BISULFITES – DUOGOM MAX - EFFERBAKTOL RANGE – FILTROSTABIL
LIQUIDE –GELATINE LIQUIDE – GELISOL – GOMIXEL –METABISULFITE DE POTASSIUM – PROVGREEN L170 -
QALISOL – SOLUTION ŒNOLOGIQUE 64 – SOUFRE PASTILLE – SULFISORBATE– SULFIVENDANGE – DOSES
SULFIVENDANGES – SULFOSSOL - SULITAN – SUPERFILTROSTABIL – SUPERNEOSTABIL
- **Fish and fish- based products :**
AQUACOL–CLAR CM–CRISTAL–CRISTALINE–EFFICOL–QALISOL

In accordance with Regulation UE N° 579/2012 ,only for sulphur dioxide, eggs and milk derivatives, is required the compulsory labelling.

Other kinds of allergens as indicated in Annex II of the Regulation UE N° 1169/2011 are not contained in the products marketed by SOFRALAB .

Magenta, 2017/03/08



T. Delpierre
Production Manager-QSE Animator